
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   San Jose State  301  300  292       893  +29 
3  3  2   New Mexico State 310  303  304       917  +53 

T6  5  3   College of Charleston 312  311  296       919  +55 
T6  2  4   UC Riverside 312  296  312       920  +56 

T13  T9  T5   Northern Arizona  324  307  305       936  +72 
2  T6  T5   Southern Utah  309  316  311       936  +72 

T4  T6  7   Cal Poly  311  314  313       938  +74 
8  4  8   Hawaii 313  305  322       940  +76 

T4  T9  9   Santa Clara  311  320  310       941  +77 
T9  12  10   Wyoming 316  316  311       943  +79 

T13  13  11   Grand Canyon 324  311  309       944  +80 
12  T9  12   William & Mary 321  310  315       946  +82 
T9  8  13   Sacramento State  316  312  325       953  +89 
11  14  14   Montana State 317  320  324       961  +97 
15  15  15   CSU-Northridge 334  317  312       963  +99 
16  16  16   Cal State Bakersfield 339  329  350       1018  +154 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Megan Osland  San Jose State  74   71  72       217  +1   
T3 T2   Charlotte Jaengkit  Grand Canyon  74   74  76       224  +8   
T9 T2   Elizabeth Schultz  San Jose State  73   79  72       224  +8   
5 T4   Savannah Vilaubi  UC Riverside  77   72  76       225  +9   
2 T4   Rockelle Sande  Sacramento State  75   71  79       225  +9   

T9 T4   My Leander  San Jose State  72   80  73       225  +9   
T7 7   Kristen Cline  New Mexico State  75   76  75       226  +10   
6 8   Camille Orito  New Mexico State  75   75  77       227  +11   

T9 9   Hannah Facchini  UC Riverside  78   74  76       228  +12   
T3 T10   Isabella Leung  Hawaii  74   74  81       229  +13   
T13 T10   Kacey Dalpes  New Mexico State  77   76  76       229  +13   
T7 T10   Alessandra Liu  William & Mary  77   74  78       229  +13   
T13 13   Monica Jung  Southern Utah  77   76  77       230  +14   
T17 T14   Susana Mejia  Northern Arizona  79   76  76       231  +15   
T33 T14   Laura Fuenfstueck  College of Charleston  79   79  73       231  +15   
T26 T14   Louise Olsson  College of Charleston  76   81  74       231  +15   
T9 T14   Gabrielle Gibson  Wyoming  76   76  79       231  +15   
T17 T18   Madison Hirsch  Cal Poly  74   81  77       232  +16   
T26 T18   Mary Chandler Bryan  College of Charleston  81   76  75       232  +16   
T37 T20   Morgan Webber  College of Charleston  82   77  74       233  +17   
T37 T20   Monique Riley  Santa Clara  76   83  74       233  +17   
T37 T20   Brittany McKee  Northern Arizona  83   76  74       233  +17   
T26 T20   Haley Wian  UC Riverside  77   80  76       233  +17   
T21 T24   Jacquie LeMarr  Northern Arizona  79   77  78       234  +18   
T26 T24   Regan De Guzman  San Jose State  82   75  77       234  +18   
T26 T24   Raquel Ek  Hawaii  79   78  77       234  +18   
T17 T24   Kyleigh Moreno  Santa Clara  78   77  79       234  +18   
T21 T28   Rynae Baca  Southern Utah  76   80  79       235  +19   
T46 T28   Kathleen Rojas  San Jose State  85   75  75       235  +19   
T21 T28   Samantha Stancato  Wyoming  77   79  79       235  +19   
T21 T28   Sophie Bergland  Cal Poly  78   78  79       235  +19   
T37 T28   Viviana Macias  New Mexico State  83   76  76       235  +19   
T37 T33   Annie Freman  Santa Clara  80   79  77       236  +20   
T33 T33   Jamie Binns  Cal Poly  79   79  78       236  +20   
T17 T33   CC Buford  College of Charleston  76   79  81       236  +20   
T49 T36   Sarah Hankins *  Wyoming  78   83  76       237  +21   
T26 T36   Janelle Reali  Montana State  78   79  80       237  +21   
T26 T36   Taylor Viquelia  Southern Utah  76   81  80       237  +21   
T15 T39   Yuri Ahn  UC Riverside  80   74  84       238  +22   
T49 T39   Sierra Bezdicek  Northern Arizona  83   78  77       238  +22   
T37 T39   Jamie Harada  Cal Poly  80   79  79       238  +22   
T49 T39   Taylor Dorans  Wyoming  81   80  77       238  +22   
T33 T39   Meghan Shain  Santa Clara  77   81  80       238  +22   
T62 T39   Deanna Salvatori  Grand Canyon  82   81  75       238  +22   

T62 T45   Mackenzie Barrie  Wyoming  82   81  76       239  +23 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T49 T45   Jaylee Tait  Montana State  81   80  78       239  +23   
T46 T45   Jamie Corr  Cal Poly  82   78  79       239  +23   
T57 T45   Nicole Thomas  Southern Utah  80   82  77       239  +23   
T21 T49   Brittani Ferraro  UC Riverside  80   76  84       240  +24   
T49 T49   Sharon Shin  CSU-Northridge  85   76  79       240  +24   
T62 T49   Cesilie Hagen  CSU-Northridge  83   80  77       240  +24   
T46 T49   Brianna Becker  Hawaii  84   76  80       240  +24   
T57 T53   Chloe Bartek  Sacramento State  84   78  79       241  +25   
T57 T53   Emily Kaye  Grand Canyon  85   77  79       241  +25   
T15 T53   Katie Edelblut  William & Mary  80   74  87       241  +25   
T49 T56   Kaitlyn Saum *  Northern Arizona  83   78  81       242  +26   
T57 T56   Kelcey Tate  Grand Canyon  83   79  80       242  +26   
T67 T56   Mia Zanghetti  William & Mary  83   81  78       242  +26   
T76 T56   Arinda Bhanaraksa  CSU-Northridge  85   82  75       242  +26   
T49 T60   Kati Greear  Montana State  79   82  82       243  +27   
T37 T60   Jordanne Barr  Cal State Bakersfield  82   77  84       243  +27   
T57 T60   Tina Chang  William & Mary  81   81  81       243  +27   
T37 T60   Nichole Cruz  Hawaii  79   80  84       243  +27   
T76 T64   Julia Sander *  UC Riverside  82   85  77       244  +28   
T33 T64   Marie Donnici  Hawaii  81   77  86       244  +28   
T70 T66   Kim Cifuentes  Northern Arizona  83   82  80       245  +29   
T37 T66   Katie Dunaway  Sacramento State  77   82  86       245  +29   
T62 T66   Victoria Drechsler *  College of Charleston  83   80  82       245  +29   
T76 T66   Paige Darwin  New Mexico State  86   81  78       245  +29   
T67 T70   Sagee Palavivatana  Sacramento State  83   81  82       246  +30   
T70 T70   Elisabeth Haavardsholm  CSU-Northridge  81   84  81       246  +30   
T49 T70   Paris Griffith *  UC Riverside  80   81  85       246  +30   
T82 73   Miranda Reyes  Southern Utah  90   79  78       247  +31   
T62 T74   Nicolette Bondura  Sacramento State  81   82  85       248  +32   
85 T74   Kelly Okun  William & Mary  87   83  78       248  +32   

T70 76   Haylee Folkvord  Montana State  79   86  84       249  +33   
T67 77   Isabella Salant  Santa Clara  81   83  86       250  +34   
T80 T78   Rebecca Bostrom  CSU-Northridge  89   79  85       253  +37   
T82 T78   Kathleen Kershisnik  Wyoming  86   83  84       253  +37   
T74 T78   Carly Akine *  Northern Arizona  82   84  87       253  +37   
T82 T81   Lauren Hausauer  Montana State  90   79  85       254  +38   
T74 T81   Eryn Olson *  Grand Canyon  82   84  88       254  +38   
89 T81   Kennedie Montoya  Grand Canyon  90   85  79       254  +38   

T76 84   Emily Woodard *  Wyoming  87   80  88       255  +39   
T70 85   Mackenzie Sowers *  Grand Canyon  86   79  91       256  +40   
T80 86   Shannon Wong  Cal State Bakersfield  87   81  89       257  +41   
87 87   Savana Bezdicek *  Northern Arizona  86   86  88       260  +44   

86 88   Micah Lopez *  Cal State Bakersfield  85   86  90       261  +45 
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88 89   Tori Peers  Cal State Bakersfield  85   88  89       262  +46   
90 90   Jenni Chun  Cal State Bakersfield  85   91  88       264  +48   
91 91   Julia Stewart  Cal State Bakersfield  94   83  90       267  +51   
92 92   Ashley Stubbs *  Southern Utah  105   90  87       282  +66   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 San Jose State 301 300 292 893
1 Megan Osland (4) 74 71 72 217

T2 Elizabeth Schultz (1) 73 79 72 224

T4 My Leander (3) 72 80 73 225

T24 Regan De Guzman (2) 82 75 77 234

T28 Kathleen Rojas (5) 85 75 75 235

2 New Mexico State 310 303 304 917
7 Kristen Cline (5) 75 76 75 226

8 Camille Orito (1) 75 75 77 227

T10 Kacey Dalpes (3) 77 76 76 229

T28 Viviana Macias (2) 83 76 76 235

T66 Paige Darwin (4) 86 81 78 245

3 College of Charleston 312 311 296 919
T14 Louise Olsson (2) 76 81 74 231

T14 Laura Fuenfstueck (3) 79 79 73 231

T18 Mary Chandler Bryan (1) 81 76 75 232

T20 Morgan Webber (4) 82 77 74 233

T33 CC Buford (5) 76 79 81 236

4 UC Riverside 312 296 312 920
T4 Savannah Vilaubi (1) 77 72 76 225

9 Hannah Facchini (5) 78 74 76 228

T20 Haley Wian (2) 77 80 76 233

T39 Yuri Ahn (4) 80 74 84 238

T49 Brittani Ferraro (3) 80 76 84 240

T5 Northern Arizona 324 307 305 936
T14 Susana Mejia (5) 79 76 76 231

T20 Brittany McKee (1) 83 76 74 233

T24 Jacquie LeMarr (4) 79 77 78 234

T39 Sierra Bezdicek (3) 83 78 77 238

T66 Kim Cifuentes (2) 83 82 80 245

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2014, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T5 Southern Utah 309 316 311 936
13 Monica Jung (1) 77 76 77 230

T28 Rynae Baca (4) 76 80 79 235

T36 Taylor Viquelia (2) 76 81 80 237

T45 Nicole Thomas (5) 80 82 77 239

73 Miranda Reyes (3) 90 79 78 247

7 Cal Poly 311 314 313 938
T18 Madison Hirsch (1) 74 81 77 232

T28 Sophie Bergland (3) 78 78 79 235

T33 Jamie Binns (2) 79 79 78 236

T39 Jamie Harada (4) 80 79 79 238

T45 Jamie Corr (5) 82 78 79 239

8 Hawaii 313 305 322 940
T10 Isabella Leung (1) 74 74 81 229

T24 Raquel Ek (3) 79 78 77 234

T49 Brianna Becker (2) 84 76 80 240

T60 Nichole Cruz (5) 79 80 84 243

T64 Marie Donnici (4) 81 77 86 244

9 Santa Clara 311 320 310 941
T20 Monique Riley (3) 76 83 74 233

T24 Kyleigh Moreno (5) 78 77 79 234

T33 Annie Freman (1) 80 79 77 236

T39 Meghan Shain (2) 77 81 80 238

77 Isabella Salant (4) 81 83 86 250

10 Wyoming 316 316 311 943
T14 Gabrielle Gibson (5) 76 76 79 231

T28 Samantha Stancato (1) 77 79 79 235

T39 Taylor Dorans (4) 81 80 77 238

T45 Mackenzie Barrie (3) 82 81 76 239

T78 Kathleen Kershisnik (2) 86 83 84 253

11 Grand Canyon 324 311 309 944
T2 Charlotte Jaengkit (1) 74 74 76 224

T39 Deanna Salvatori (3) 82 81 75 238

T53 Emily Kaye (4) 85 77 79 241

T56 Kelcey Tate (5) 83 79 80 242

T81 Kennedie Montoya (2) 90 85 79 254
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

12 William & Mary 321 310 315 946
T10 Alessandra Liu (1) 77 74 78 229

T53 Katie Edelblut (5) 80 74 87 241

T56 Mia Zanghetti (2) 83 81 78 242

T60 Tina Chang (4) 81 81 81 243

T74 Kelly Okun (3) 87 83 78 248

13 Sacramento State 316 312 325 953
T4 Rockelle Sande (3) 75 71 79 225

T53 Chloe Bartek (2) 84 78 79 241

T66 Katie Dunaway (5) 77 82 86 245

T70 Sagee Palavivatana (1) 83 81 82 246

T74 Nicolette Bondura (4) 81 82 85 248

14 Montana State 317 320 324 961
T36 Janelle Reali (1) 78 79 80 237

T45 Jaylee Tait (4) 81 80 78 239

T60 Kati Greear (2) 79 82 82 243

76 Haylee Folkvord (3) 79 86 84 249

T81 Lauren Hausauer (5) 90 79 85 254

15 CSU-Northridge 334 317 312 963
T49 Sharon Shin (2) 85 76 79 240

T49 Cesilie Hagen (5) 83 80 77 240

T56 Arinda Bhanaraksa (1) 85 82 75 242

T70 Elisabeth Haavardsholm (4) 81 84 81 246

T78 Rebecca Bostrom (3) 89 79 85 253

16 Cal State Bakersfield 339 329 350 1018
T60 Jordanne Barr (2) 82 77 84 243

86 Shannon Wong (5) 87 81 89 257

89 Tori Peers (4) 85 88 89 262

90 Jenni Chun (1) 85 91 88 264

91 Julia Stewart (3) 94 83 90 267
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T36 Sarah Hankins (Wyoming) 78 83 76 237

T56 Kaitlyn Saum (Northern Arizona ) 83 78 81 242

T64 Julia Sander (UC Riverside) 82 85 77 244

T66 Victoria Drechsler (College of Charleston) 83 80 82 245

T70 Paris Griffith (UC Riverside) 80 81 85 246

T78 Carly Akine (Northern Arizona ) 82 84 87 253

T81 Eryn Olson (Grand Canyon) 82 84 88 254

84 Emily Woodard (Wyoming) 87 80 88 255

85 Mackenzie Sowers (Grand Canyon) 86 79 91 256

87 Savana Bezdicek (Northern Arizona ) 86 86 88 260

88 Micah Lopez (Cal State Bakersfield) 85 86 90 261

92 Ashley Stubbs (Southern Utah ) 105 90 87 282
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Par 3 Scoring
S. Mejia No Arizona 2.92 -1 
M. Hirsch Cal Poly 2.92 -1 
T. Dorans Wyoming 2.92 -1 
S. Hankins Wyoming 3.00 E 
S. Vilaubi UCR 3.00 E 
M. Osland San Jose 3.08 +1 
L. Hausauer Montana St 3.08 +1 
S. Bergland Cal Poly 3.08 +1 
M. Leander San Jose 3.08 +1 
K. Cline N. Mex. St 3.17 +2 
I. Leung Hawaii 3.17 +2 
J. Tait Montana St 3.17 +2 
Y. Ahn UCR 3.17 +2 
A. Liu Wm. & Mary 3.17 +2 
R. Baca SUU 3.17 +2 
N. Bondura Sac. St. 3.17 +2 
E. Schultz San Jose 3.17 +2 
J. Stewart CSUB 3.25 +3 
K. Dunaway Sac. St. 3.25 +3 
K. Greear Montana St 3.25 +3 
H. Wian UCR 3.25 +3 
L. Fuenfstueck Charleston 3.25 +3 

Par 4 Scoring
M. Osland San Jose 4.00 E 
E. Schultz San Jose 4.00 E 
R. Sande Sac. St. 4.03 +1 
K. Cline N. Mex. St 4.03 +1 
A. Freman SantaClara 4.13 +4 
H. Wian UCR 4.13 +4 
C. Orito N. Mex. St 4.13 +4 
H. Facchini UCR 4.17 +5 
M. Leander San Jose 4.17 +5 
M. Riley SantaClara 4.17 +5 
C. Jaengkit Grn Canyon 4.20 +6 
S. Vilaubi UCR 4.20 +6 
C. Buford Charleston 4.23 +7 
G. Gibson Wyoming 4.23 +7 
M. Webber Charleston 4.23 +7 
L. Olsson Charleston 4.23 +7 
J. Reali Montana St 4.23 +7 
K. Moreno SantaClara 4.23 +7 
J. LeMarr No Arizona 4.27 +8 
S. Bezdicek No Arizona 4.27 +8 
K. Dalpes N. Mex. St 4.27 +8 
R. De Guzman San Jose 4.27 +8 

Par 5 Scoring
C. Jaengkit Grn Canyon 4.83 -2 
Y. Ahn UCR 4.92 -1 
M. Osland San Jose 5.00 E 
K. Dalpes N. Mex. St 5.08 +1 
I. Leung Hawaii 5.08 +1 
T. Viquelia SUU 5.08 +1 
L. Fuenfstueck Charleston 5.17 +2 
M. Chandler Bryan Charleston 5.17 +2 
J. Binns Cal Poly 5.17 +2 
D. Salvatori Grn Canyon 5.17 +2 
R. Bostrom CSUN 5.17 +2 
M. Donnici Hawaii 5.17 +2 
A. Liu Wm. & Mary 5.17 +2 
S. Stancato Wyoming 5.17 +2 
M. Jung SUU 5.17 +2 
S. Vilaubi UCR 5.25 +3 
T. Chang Wm. & Mary 5.25 +3 
N. Bondura Sac. St. 5.25 +3 
R. Sande Sac. St. 5.25 +3 
S. Mejia No Arizona 5.25 +3 
H. Facchini UCR 5.25 +3 
M. Reyes SUU 5.25 +3 

Eagles 
C. Buford Charleston 1
E. Olson Grn Canyon 1
H. Facchini UCR 1

Birdies 
M. Osland San Jose 9
I. Leung Hawaii 8
A. Freman SantaClara 8
S. Bezdicek No Arizona 8
G. Gibson Wyoming 7
K. Cline N. Mex. St 7
M. Chandler Bryan Charleston 7
M. Jung SUU 7
R. Sande Sac. St. 7
M. Hirsch Cal Poly 7
R. De Guzman San Jose 7
R. Baca SUU 7
E. Schultz San Jose 7
K. Moreno SantaClara 6
S. Vilaubi UCR 6
M. Leander San Jose 6
B. Becker Hawaii 6
R. Ek Hawaii 5
Y. Ahn UCR 5
A. Bhanaraksa CSUN 5
S. Hankins Wyoming 5
B. McKee No Arizona 5

Pars 
C. Orito N. Mex. St 41
L. Olsson Charleston 39
V. Macias N. Mex. St 38
C. Jaengkit Grn Canyon 38
A. Liu Wm. & Mary 37
K. Dalpes N. Mex. St 36
L. Fuenfstueck Charleston 36
R. Sande Sac. St. 36
M. Osland San Jose 35
K. Rojas San Jose 35
M. Webber Charleston 35
H. Wian UCR 35
Y. Ahn UCR 35
H. Facchini UCR 35
K. Saum No Arizona 34
E. Schultz San Jose 34
M. Leander San Jose 34
S. Vilaubi UCR 34
E. Kaye Grn Canyon 32
M. Shain SantaClara 32
K. Cline N. Mex. St 32
J. Tait Montana St 32
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